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years of age * * 	who shall be found dependent upon the 
public for support. 	* * 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 27, 1921. 

No. 498, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1921. 

CHAPTER 431. 
AN ACT to authorize the State Land Commissioners to quit-

claim of Doctor A. J. W. Nixon a certain tract of land that 
was conveyed by him in error to the state. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. The State Land Commissioners are hereby au-
thorized to give a quitclaim deed to Doctor A. J. W. Nixon of 
the following described property, to-wit: beginning at the stone 
monument marking the Southwest corner of Section No. Twen-
ty-nine (29), Township No. Seven (7) North, of Range No. 
Eighteen (18) ; thence North 693 feet along the West line of 
said Section 29; thence East parallel to the South line of said 
Section 726 feet ; thence Southwesterly to a point on the South 
line of said Section 29, distant 530 feet East of the Southwest 
corner of said Section 29; thence West along said South line 
530 feet to the point of beginning, containing 10 acres, more or 
less. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 27, 1921. 

No. 509, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1921. 

CHAPTER 432. 
AN ACT to amend section 35.70 of the statutes, relating to re- 

publication of the Wisconsin Law Copy Supplement. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 35.70 of the statutes is amended to read: 
35.70 The publisher of any weekly or semiweekly newspaper 
printed in whole or in part within the state, which shall have 
been regvlarly published during the six months immediately prior 
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to the opening of any regular session of the legislature, with bona 
fide circulation to actual paying subscribers during all that time 
of not less than three hundred copies each issue, may republish 
in such newspaper in pamphlet form which shall be denominated 
"Wisconsin Copy Law Supplement" with printed page approxi-
mately from eight and one-quarter by eleven and one-half inches 
to nine and one-quarter by twelve and one-half inches, using 
not less than six point type, in the numerical order of their chap-
ters, all of the general laws passed at any such session, which 
shall be designated by the secretary of state in the official paper 
as "Copy Laws", and upon filing with said secretary satisfactory 
proof by affidavit of such publication, shall be paid one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars therefor out of the state treasury. A six 
months' publication shall not be required of any newspaper that 
shall satisfy the secretary of state that its failure to be so pub-
lished was caused by the absence of its publisher in the military 
or naval service of the United States. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 27, 1921. 

No. 538, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1921. 

CHAPTER 433. 
AN ACT to amend section 20.195 of the statutes, relating to ir-

regular and illegal credits to the common school fund, and mak-
ing an appropriation to the commissioners of public lands. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 20.195 of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.195 There is appropriated to the commissioners of public 
lands a sum sufficient to carry out the provisions of sections 
24.34 and 24.35, but all payments hereunder shall be subject to 
the approval of the governor. Said payments shall be made in 
the following manner: 

(a) All refunds of principal shall be paid from Me common 
school fund, or the normal school fund, according as the sum so 
refunded shall have been originally credited to the one or the 
other of said funds. 

(b) All refunds of interest shall he paid from the common 
school fund income, or the normal school fund income, accord- 


